| A 10581 - 40 | 09/701697 | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| FORM PTC-1595 01 - 17 - 200 | O1 3. SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| | R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 528 Rec'd PCT/PTO 01 DEC 2000 | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of 10158480 | e attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying parties: | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Manabu YAMAGUCHI Tarkia ODADA | Name: MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. | | |
| Tochio OBARA | Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, | | |
| X Assignment | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other | City: Osaka 571-8501 Country: Japan | | |
| Execution Date: September 4, 2000, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New Patent Appl | ication | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 4, 2000 | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| OG 7-61 (097 Additional numbers attached? I Yes X No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Suite 850/L9289.00116 PCT | Enclosed (Check No. 14474) Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W. | | | |
| Sheet Hadress. 1013 L Sheet, 14. W. | | | |
| City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036 | 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| (a) a) Att. | | | |
| James E. Ledbetter December 1, 2000 December 1, 2000 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Registration No. 28,732 Signature | Date 2 | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | |
| 12/05/2000 ERIMANDO 00000087 09701697 03 FC:581 40.00 D | | | |
| 40 10:001 | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011419 FRAME: 0958

USA 'ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

| (1) | Manabu YAMAGUCHI | | |
|--|--|---|---|
| (2) | m 11 00101 | | |
| (3) | | | |
| (4) | | | |
| (5) | | | |
| the under | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ signed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and | 1.00) and other good and valuable co I hereby does assign, transfer and set | onsideration paid to each of tover to |
| (6) | MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTI | RIAL CO., LTD. | _ |
| (6a) | of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, | Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN | _ |
| (7) | | | - . |
| (7a) | of | | - |
| (herein depend | after designated as the Assignee) the entire rig encies and possessions, and for the country of | hts, title and interest for the United S | States, its territories, |
| (8) which | may be granted therefor, known as | on, and all applications for patent a | nd any Letters Patent |
| (9) | RADIO APPARATUS AND TRAN | | |
| | | (Case No. | |
| | ich the undersigned has (have) executed on evo ca or, if not on even date, then has executed | en date herewith an application for p | atent in the United States of |
| (10) | on | or has already filed | |
| (11) | U.S. appln. Serial No. | , filed on | |
| (12) time th | The undersigned acknowledges an obligate invention was made. | | n to said assignee at the |
| applications thereof and alsexpedient. 2) The undersithis application or continuagoing forward with such in 3) The undersith claims or provisions of the such in the Assignee. 5) The undersith to the Assignee. 5) The undersith to the Assignee. 6) The undersith and hereby not executed and will not execut | gned agree(s) to execute all papers and documen International Convention for Protection of Indus gned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which gned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Composition or any division or divisions or continuoverants that he has (they have) full right to convenents, any agreement in conflict herewith, gned hereby grant(s) the firm of STEVENS, DA Intification which may be necessary or desirable to the firm of the date(s) of the date of the date(s) of the date of | with such applications as the Assignee connection with any interference which Assignee in every way possible in obtains and perform any act which may be not trial Property or similar agreements. In the control of Patents to issue any and a sing applications thereof to the said As a tree the entire interest herein assigned to comply with the rules of the United coposite the undersigned signature(s). (1) **Manaha** Home Assigned** (2) **Toshio Olora** | may be declared concerning taining such evidence and taining such evidence and tecessary in connection with of a valid United States patent all Letters Patent of the United signec, as Assignee of the , and that he has (they have) the power to insert on this States Patent Office for (Seal) |
| Date | Signature of Inventor | (3) | (Seal) |
| | Signature of Inventor | | |
| This assignment the U.S.A. If neither, the | Signature of Inventor at should preferably be signed before: (a) a Not nen it should be signed before at least two with | esses who also sign here: |)) a O.S. Counsel it outside |
| Date_Lop | Signature of Witness Signature of Witness | Lujto Sasas | (Seal) |
| Date | Signature of Witness | ν | (Seal) |

RECORDED: 12/01/2000

PATENT REEL: 011419 FRAME: 0959